Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Capital Corporation		08/01/2008	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&H Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 South Beverly Drive, Suite 240	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058450	MARINELLO
Registration Number:	3058451	MARINELLO
Registration Number:	3058453	MARINELLO SCHOOLS OF BEAUTY
Registration Number:	3058454	MARINELLO SCHOOLS OF BEAUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

800-927-9801 x2348 Phone: Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	768212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson TRADEMARK

900119140 **REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0682**

Signature:	/Jean Paterson/	
Date:	10/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=10-23-08 MCG Capital-TM#page1.tif source=10-23-08 MCG Capital-TM#page2.tif source=10-23-08 MCG Capital-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0683 TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT MCG CAPITAL

CORPORATION, a corporation authorized to do business in the State of Delaware,

having an office at 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800, Wilmington, Virginia 22209, as

Administrative Agent and secured party,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that a certain grant of security interest in

trademarks, dated as of June 30, 2005, made by B & H Education, Inc., as grantor, to

MCG Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, as secured party, and recorded on

July 21, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 3197, Frame

0262,

IS HEREBY TERMINATED and does hereby (i) consent that the same be

discharged of record and (ii) release all security interests and other rights in and to the

trademarks covered by such security interest, including the trademarks set forth on

Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 1/2 day of August, 2008.

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Administrative Agent and Secured Party

By:

Name: Dana E. Stern

Title:

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0684

Schedule A

to

Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks By MCG Capital Corporation Dated August 1, 2008

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Marinello	76-600523	3,058,450	2/14/2006
Marinello	76-600664	3,058,451	2/14/2006
Marinello Schools of Beauty	76-601143	3,058,453	2/14/2006
Marinello Schools of Beauty	76-601144	3,058,454	2/14/2006

942763_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0685